City of Newton, Massachusetts Purchasing Department Comparison of Bids INVITATION TO BID #25-19

Washington Street Pilot: Chestnut Street and Lowell Ave

Bid Opening: October 24, 2024 at 10:00 am

Notes Regarding Specific Bids

*TOTAL CORRECTED BY EXCEL

BIDDERS	IW Harding Construction Co, Inc*	
BASE BID	\$1,524,063.63	
ALTERNATE 1 (Five planters & plants)	\$75,400.00	
ALTERNATE 2 (Five planters & plants)	\$75,400.00	
PROPOSED CONTRACT TOTAL	\$1,674,863.63	

Award Recommended To: BASE BID		Chief Procurement Officer	Date
Award Recommended To: ALTERNATE 1			<u></u>
		Acct & Org#'s	
Award Recommended To: ALTERNATE 2			
Vendor#			
Department Head	Date	Mayor or her designee	Date

Bidders	QTY	IW Harding Construction Co, Inc	
		Unit Price	Annual
TREE PROTECTION - ARMORING AND PRUNING	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
EARTH EXCAVACATION	358	\$0.01	\$3.58
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	270	\$0.01	\$2.70
ORDINARY BORROW	40	\$0.01	\$0.40
GRAVEL BORROW	85 340	\$0.01 \$20.00	\$0.85 \$6,800.00
FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING - SUBGRADE AREA DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	10	\$0.01	\$0.10
PAVEMENT FINE MILLING	450	\$41.00	\$18,450.00
WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	1	\$200.00	\$200.00
SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE - 12.5 (SSC - 12.5)	50	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
HMA FOR PATCHING	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	35	\$15.00	\$525.00
HMA JOINT ADHESIVE	860	\$2.00	\$1,720.00
TEMPORARY ASPHALT PATCHING	15	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
FOG SEAL - POLYMER MODIFIED	1600	\$15.00	\$24,000.00
GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - STRAIGHT	280	\$123.00	\$34,440.00
GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMPS - STRAIGHT	60	\$179.00	\$10,740.00
GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMPS - CURVED	10	\$291.00	\$2,910.00
CURB REMOVED AND RESET	240	\$123.00	\$29,520.00
CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED	210	\$31.00	\$6,510.00
CATCH BASIN INLET PROTECTION	8 200	\$250.00 \$120.00	\$2,000.00
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	160	\$120.00 \$120.00	\$24,000.00 \$19,200.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	400	\$0.01	\$19,200.00
	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK OR DRIVEWAY ROOT BARRIER	1375	\$50.00	\$68,750.00
MOBILIZATION	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
LOAM FOR ROADSIDES	430	\$90.00	\$38,700.00
SEEDING	360	\$4.00	\$1,440.00
PLANTING MAINTENANCE	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
PICEA ORIENTALIS 6-8' HT	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 5-6' HT	16	\$600.00	\$9,600.00
BETULA NIGRA ' DURA HEAT' 8-10'; MULTI STEM	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
BETULA NIGRA ' DURA HEAT' 10-12' HT'; SINGLE STEM	8	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
CERCIS CANADENSIS 2-2.5" CAL	9	\$850.00	\$7,650.00
MACLURA POMIFERA 'WHITE SHIELD'	11	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA 10-12' HT	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
PARROTIA PERSICA 'VANESSA' 2-2.5" CAL	9	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA - 24-30" B&B	48	\$130.00	\$6,240.00
RHUS AROMATICA 'GROW LOW' -24"-2 GALLON	283	\$90.00	\$25,470.00
ILEX GLABRA -30-36" B&B	43	\$260.00	\$11,180.00
ARONIA MELANOCARPA - 30-36" B&B CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA - 30-36" B&B	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
VIBURNUM DENTATUM - 3-4' B&B	26	\$150.00	\$3,900.00
AMSONIA TABERNAEMONTANA - 1 GALLON	16 85	\$120.00 \$40.00	\$1,920.00 \$3,400.00
DESCHAMPSIA FLEXUOSA- 2 GALLON	164	\$40.00	\$6,560.00
ECHINACEA PURPUREA- 1 GALLON	63	\$40.00	\$2,520.00
PANICUM VIRAGATUM - 2 GALLON	211	\$40.00	\$8,440.00
SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM- 2 GALLON	211	\$40.00	\$8,440.00
WARNING-REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER - ALUMINUM PANEL (TYPE A)	430	\$17.00	\$7,310.00
SPRING LOADED REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE DELINATOR POST 36" WHITE OR YELLOW	113	\$170.00	\$19,210.00
SPRING LOADED REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE DELINATOR POST 36" WHITE OR YELLOW - ADDITIONAL POSTS	20	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
PRECAST CONCRETE CURBING FOR BICYCLE LANES (10' SECTION)	145	\$830.00	\$120,350.00
PRECAST CONCRETE CURBING FOR BICYCLE LANES (10' SECTION) - ADDITIONAL CURBS	10	\$590.00	\$5,900.00
SIGN SUP (N/GUIDE)+RTE MKR W/1 BRKWAY POST ASSEMBLY - STEEL	98	\$230.00	\$22,540.00

Bidders		IW Harding Construction Co, Inc	
		Unit Price	Annual
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	3200	\$2.00	\$6,400.00
PAVEMENT ARROWS AND LEGENDS REFLECTORIZED WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)	1400	\$20.00	\$28,000.00
GREEN COLORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	2500	\$11.00	\$27,500.00
6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	10780	\$1.25	\$13,475.00
12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	2360	\$5.50	\$12,980.00
6 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	10800	\$1.25	\$13,500.00
12 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	300	\$5.50	\$1,650.00
TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	9	\$130.00	\$1,170.00
TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND DISCARDED	34	\$75.00	\$2,550.00
PARKING METER REMOVED AND RESET	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
PARKING METER REMOVED AND STACKED	3	\$250.00	\$750.00
MODULAR BUS PLATFORMS	1	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00
MODULAR MEDIANS	1	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
ALLOWANCE FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$52,792.00	\$52,792.00
TOTAL BASE BID		\$1,524,063.63	
Alternate 1			
PLANTER	5	\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00
BETULA NIGRA ' DURA HEAT' 8-10';MULTI STEM	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM- 2 GALLON	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
ALTERNATE #1 BID PRICE		\$75,400.00	
Alternate 2			
PLANTER	5	\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00
BETULA NIGRA ' DURA HEAT' 8-10';MULTI STEM	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM- 2 GALLON	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
ALTERNATE #2 BID PRICE		\$75,4	100.00